507178875 03/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7225721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS WINTERS	09/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EHRT MASCHINENBAU GMBH	
Street Address:	IM KETTELFELD 8	
City:	RHEINBREITBACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53619	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10751847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)577-6301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-577-6300

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BROWN/MICHAEL J BROWN LAW OFFICE

Address Line 1: 354 EISENHOWER PARKWAY

Address Line 2: PLAZA 1, 2ND FLOOR, SUITE 2025
Address Line 4: LIVINGSTON, NEW JERSEY 07039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BODN-0222	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelJBrown/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

 $source=516A0003US-20220308-signed\ Assignment_US-Patent_Nr_10_751_847\#page1.tif\\ source=516A0003US-20220308-signed\ Assignment_US-Patent_Nr_10_751_847\#page2.tif\\ source=516A0003US-20220308-signed\ Assignment_US-Patent_Nr_10_751_847\#page3.tif\\ source=516A0003US-20220308-signed\ Assignment_Nr_10_751_847\#page3.tif\\ source=516A0003US-20220308-signed\ Assignment_Nr_10_751_847\#page3.tif\\ source=516A0003US-20220308-signed\ Assigned\ Assign$

507178875 PATENT REEL: 059272 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS AND PATENTS AND SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT ON BEHALF OF INVENTOR

WHEREAS, Andreas Winters ("Assignor"), is the inventor of the invention and patent identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Patent Rights") and at all relevant times was an employee of Ehrt Maschinenbau GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany and located at Im Kettelfeld 8, Rheinbreitbach 53619, Germany ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, under German law Assignor was obligated to assign all inventions to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor by contract agreed to to assign all inventions to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Application Data Sheet submitted with the application identified Assignee as applicant for the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor is unwilling or unable to execute the present document to correct the ownership of the Patent Rights, and Assignee has exerted a diligent effort to obtain Assignor's cooperation by contact with the Assignor at his residence address;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the inventions identified by the Patent Rights, and as described and/or claimed in any and all patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said patents therefor which may be granted. The Patent Rights shall be for Assignee's sole use and advantage; and for the use and advantage of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor.

Assignee confirms that Assignor was an employee of Assignee before, during and after the invention of the subject matter of the Patent Rights, is and was under an obligation to assign the Patent rights to Assignee, and to no other entity.

The Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America and the respective patent offices of any country in which an application of these inventions may be filed, is requested to

PATENT REEL: 059272 FRAME: 0277 issue any and all patents for said inventions or any part(s) thereof, resulting from any of the Patent Rights to said Assignee as sole assignee.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

This assignment and statement is effective as of Sept. 23, 2020.

Andreas Winters

By: Thomas Ehrt Name: Thomas Ehrt

Title: Managing Director of Ehrt Maschinenbau GmbH

Lart wastimenyan Gmmi

By: Thomas Ehrt Name: Thomas Ehrt

Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

US Patent No.	US Issue Date	US Serial No.	Title
10751847	Aug. 25, 2020	15/247,306	DRIVE UNIT

--3---

PATENT REEL: 059272 FRAME: 0279